

SHB 2115 - H AMD 871

By Representative Thai

ADOPTED AS AMENDED 02/09/2024

1 On page 1, beginning on line 4, strike all of section 1

2

3 Renumber the remaining section consecutively and correct any
4 internal references accordingly.

5

6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, strike "prescriber's" and
7 insert "practitioner's"

8

9 On page 2, line 26, after "include" strike "a prescriber's
10 national provider identifier or" and insert "the prescribing and
11 dispensing"

12

13 On page 2, line 27, after "name of the" strike "prescriber" and
14 insert "practitioner"

15

16 Correct the title.

17

EFFECT: Removes the authority for a dispensing pharmacy to replace the prescriber's name on the label of an abortion medication with the alternative labeling information (retains the authority for a dispensing practitioner).

Removes the National Provider Identifier as an alternative to a prescriber's name on the label of an abortion medication. Retains the health care facility name as an alternative, but specifies that it is the prescribing and dispensing health care facility. Allows "practitioners" rather than "prescribers" to request that their names be removed from the label of an abortion medication.

--- END ---